

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBÈR DEP14961 PAGE

	Ó	1	٧ŧ)(H	E	ŝ	5.0	C	ЭF	16	}(:	S	P	O	VI.	ĮΕ	N	Ç.	ľĊ):/	T	T	Ē١	IT	C	N	Ç	٦F	ं
			_																	 										

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

⊘Ξ-₽ Т

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	c	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/18/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73	and the same of th		
0001		1	JD		762-73	A-41mm-44		
	RECLAMA	-	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& отн	ER PROPERTIES	

				·				
l.	1		IRGIN				ION, FOR THE	
							TAL PROTECTION,	
I.			,		}	ŧ	RACTORS FOR A	
	1		t			i	RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS	
					\$, LOCATED IN	
					A, (MARION (, LUCATED IN	
	, AZRION	.,	0, 11	MOINI	, charlon	.,,,		(
	A MANDA	TORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERI	ENCE :	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	04/14/1				ALL INTERES			
	REQUIRE	D TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING.	FAIL	URE TO ATTEND TH	
	MANDATO						UALIFICATION OF	
	THE BID						MORE THAN ONE	
1	BIDDER.		1			1	TENSIVE FOOT	
1			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN AND	OR D	URING INCLEMENT	
1	WEATHER	•				11-7111-A-WARREN		
	AN ATTE	NDANC	Е СИЕ	ET WIT	I DE MADE .	A.V.A.T.L.	ABLE FOR ALL	
	i					1	ILL SERVE AS THE	
					4	1	AT THE MANDATORY	
i .	PRE-BID				ROVIDE YOUR			
1							SHEET WILL RESULT	
***************************************	1					•	TATE WILL NOT	RECEIVED
							FY ATTENDANCE.	「ロレント」、「ー
	THE BID	DER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR ENSI	URING	THEY HAVE	
	COMPLET						THE ATTENDANCE 1	CHENNAY 18 AMIN: 45
1	SHEET.				1	1	E STATE AGENCT	
					SPONSIBILIT			WW PURCHASING
	HAILURE	TO C	UMPLE	IE TH	E PRE-BID A	ITEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	DIMBION
Love			•			[יייטונוט (אייטויט)
	l.	////		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	S AND CON	DITIONS	I
SIGNATURE	nà B.	Nco	ldee	l	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	PHONE	7394397 PATE	5/17/10
TITLE Pres,	dent	FE	in S	<u> </u>	101563		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14961

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FO.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/25/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROBLEM AREA IS LOCATED SOUTH OF FAIRMONT IN FROM PHILIPPI, TRAVEL TO FAIRMONT VIA US RT. JUST BEFORE THE SOUTHSIDE BRIDGE, TURN 250 NORTH. SITE IS THE FIRST HOUSE RIGHT ON MEADOWLANE AVENUE. ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. で EPHONE うらく SIGNATURE TITLE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

i i i i i i	AGE
	12
14	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		SALE	SHIP VIA	E	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u>	DID	ODENTNO	T T be T	1 - 70DM
	1			OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOI	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	SHALL RESULT IN	DISQUALTET	CATION OF S	UCH BID.		
	NOTICE TO PROCE	ED: THIS C	ONTRACT IS	TO BE PER	RFORMED	***************************************
*	WITHIN 365 CALE	VDAR DAYS A	FTER THE NO	TICE TO F	PROCEED	
	IS RECEIVED. U	VLESS OTHER	WISE SPECIF	IED, THE	FULLY	-
	EXECUTED PURCHA	SE ORDER WI	LL BE CONSI	DERED NOT	TICE TO	
	PROCEED.					
	CANCELLATION:					
	RIGHT TO CANCEL NOTICE TO THE V					C
	SUPPLIED ARE OF					
	WITH THE SPECIF					
	HEREIN.	ICHIIONS OF	THE DID AIR	CONTINA	- 1	
	5 1 Inn 1 1 Inn A 1 1 V					
	WAGE RATES: THE	CONTRACTOR	OR SUBCONT	RACTOR SI	HALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER OF T	HE U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF	LABOR MI	NIMUM WAG	∍ E
*	RATES AS ESTABL	ISHED FOR M	ARION COUNT	Y, PURSU	ANT	
	TO WEST VIRGINI					
	(PREVAILING WAG	E RATES APP	LY TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
	ARBITRATION: A					
	INTEREST FOR PA			1		
	REQUIRED BY STA			1		
•	OR IN ANY AMERI PERTAINING TO T					
	PERIAINING TO T	TIS CUNTRAC	I AKE MEKED	DELETE	J.	
	WORKERS' COMPEN	SATTON: VE	NDOR IS RED	WIRED TO	PROVIDE	***
	A CERTIFICATE F					
						The state of the s
	ALL OF THE ITEM	S CHECKED B	ELOW WILL B	E A REQU	IREMENT	
	OF THIS CONTRAC	T :				1
						`
	(XX) INSURANCE:					
	OF COMMERCIAL G	I L.				-
	ISSUANCE OF CON	IRACI. UNL	ESS OTHERWI	SE SPECI	LIFD IN	
		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	mi a lateral	000	TELEPHONE.	7394	79-7 DATE	5/17/10
TITLE O	MAN I VICIONI FEIN					TO DE NOTED ADOVE
rresi	dent	80010				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI-	IEN RESPONDING TO R	FO INSERT NAM	/IE AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE A	YROVE I ARFI	ED 'VENDOR'



NODNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

SEPAGESE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA		FOB.	FREIG	ATTERMS
03/25/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010		BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE	Δ.	MOUNT
				******************************	<u>icirci i ficarinal nacamena nacione</u>				
1			MENTS, TH		AMOUNT	OF IN	SURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS	\$250,000.					
	1		I I			1	ENDOR SHAL		-
							NSURANCE I E CONTRACT		
	AN AMU	JUNI EQ	NAF IN IN	Up OF THE	INDUNA	UF IN	E CONTRACT	•	
		201120	ETUE DED	OF 11 (F 0 ()	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT OF		
			I I	1		1	AMOUNT OF IA, SHALL B		
			TH EACH B			1	SUCCESSFU		
	3		1	\$!	D AND LABO	1	
			3	1		£	CONTRACT. IFIED CHEC		
			1 1			Į.	SHED BY A	"/	
	Į.		3 3	ş		1	INESS IN T		
	l .		BOND WIL			1	SUBMITTED PROJECTS	•	
							S ARE NOT	***	
	ACCEP	TABLE I	N LIEU OF	THE 5% B					
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MATER I	AL BOND.					
	() !	MAINTEN	ANCE BOND	: A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAIN	TENANCE		}
	1		1 1	ž.	EM WILL	BE A	REQUIREMEN	IT	
	OF THI	E SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	טער.		***************************************			
	REV.								
	****	*****	****	* * * * * * * *	*******	(****	****	* *	
			OR INFORM						
•							YOU MUST		
			S ORIGINA O DETERMI						
							CFR 874.1	.6.	
	IF TH	E ORIGI	NAL OMB #	1029-0119	IS NOT	ATTAC	HED TO THE		
And and a second	BIDDI	NG DOCL	IMENTS YOU	CAN CONT	ACT THE	AVS 0	FFICE AT		
		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	u milman, maranin (m. mara, milman) maranin (milman) maranin (m. m		In a	TC	
SIGNATURE	mail	K.W	<u>coddll</u>	<u> </u>	304	739	4397	<u>" 5/17/</u>	10
TITLE Pres	iden	2 t	800	10150	3		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14961

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

#ZOO#

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV *********** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: owgir I. Up Itn. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 当らう ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE den 00101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PAGE

.....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397
COWGIRL UP INC
PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**BOY IRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		ERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18	/2010		BID	OPENING	S TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	CUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	Ů.	NITPRICE	AMOUNT

					AL OR WRITTEN, W			
					ION PROVIDED FRO			
	DESCRI	BED 1	N THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND	OF NO	
	EFFECT	•						
	(1) NO		TO PRO		1			
					N WORK SPECIFIED			;
}					ALENDAR DAYS AFT	1		
						1	THAT A	
					RENCE IS REQUIRE			
	1				PECIFIC DATE EST	ARLISH	FN TW IHF	
	PRE-CO	INSTRU	CTION	CONFE	KENCE.			
ven de la constant de			FFF AND	MATA				
	(2) GU				TENANCE:	TD ACC	CCTCD DV	
	THE 00				LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR			- n
			l l	!	£		ABSENCE OF	
					CTIVE TRADES. I	1		
					OTH AS TO THE MA			
					N ACCEPTANCE OF			,
i	1		- 1		IDERED GUARANTEE	1		'
					R FROM THE DATE			SE
	OF THE				THE FINAL ACCEPT			
			1	1	LIEVE THE CONTRA	ŧ.		***************************************
	1		1		LIGENCE OR FAULT	1		
					WITHIN THE GUARA			
Ĭ (ENSE OF THE CONT			
	WRITTE		1					
		(B)		NG TH	IE ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD, TH	<u> </u>
	CONTRA				IN THE PROJECT			
					F THE ACCEPTANCE			
					E NEGLIGENCE OR			
			IN ANY	OF 7	THE WORK THAT DE	VELOPS	DURING TH	= [
	1				BE CORRECTED B'			***
	AT ITS	SEXP						
		(C) THE	ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE PI	ERIOD S	HALL NOT	В
	1	nanaenen en		 	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE //	0 · /L	2 1		111	TELEPHONE		DAT	E 5/10/1
//	naul	. VV	للمصي		30H		4397	الما المال
TITLE Fresi	den	<i>†</i>	FEIN	00	181563		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SAL	e e	S)	HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT T	ERMS
03/25/		05/30/					The same was			
BID OPENING DATE	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/18/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	200200000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMQU	NT
	ALLOT7 FURTHE	ED FOR (D)	WORK GUAR NED I	UNDE ANTEE	R THE C S CONCE	ONTRA RNING	CT. REV	PERFORMANCE T EGETATION MAY FICATIONS		
	IN PAR WITHOL HAVE, THAN T	RT IN W IT PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIR NY OTHE E CONTR AYS WRI	ECTOR R RIG ACTOR TTEN	OF HT O IS NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED ED) OF INTENT	Y	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	R TO: (A) IS FOR IALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECES ORTATIO THE JOB	SARY N OF SITE LL RE	DIVI EQUI	THE SUCCESSFU SION OF HIGHWA PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTIO	YS	
	ACCORI RECLAN PROJEC	ALL DANCE W MATION CT.	WORK ITH T OF TH	UNDER HE SP E "ME	ECIFICA ADOWLAN	ONTRA TIONS E MIN	PRE E DR	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE AINAGE™		
	AND AL MADE F 4 DRAV OF ENV	L PROV PROPERL VINGS A VIRONME PAYMENT	ISION Y A P S PRE NTAL S AND	S, CL ART O PARED PROTE COMP	AUSES A F THIS IN-HOU CTION, LETION:	ND CO CONTR SE BY OFFIC	NDIT ACT, THE E OF	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS WV DEPARTMENT AML&R. O DEP AN	OF	
	APPLIC			AYMEN		AN IT	EMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF		
SIGNATURE	mà a	3 /1/2	MI	10	<u></u>		and the latest the same		DATE 5/17/1/	Κ
TITLE DOOR)		IN		~ 10				NGES TO BE NOTED A	J NBOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	/IA	Ė	0.8	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/201	10							
BID OPENING DATE:	05	/18/201		102223000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME 0</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOF	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
IN OF THE	THE S PAYME E CONT	PECIFICANT. IT	ATIONS IS THE	E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	USED FO	R APPLI	CATIONS PAYMENT T	
FOI COI PA' WOI	R PART MPLETE YMENT RK COM	THE CONIAL PAY D AT TH WILL BE PLETED	TRACTORMENT BASE TIME DETERNIF BASE	ARTIAL PARTIAL	A PERIO IE AMOUN IBMITTAL I THE AC IIT MEAS	T OF WO . THE TUAL QU URES OR	RK AMOUNT OF ANTITY OF	:
FOI COI WI	R BANK NTRACT	RUPTCY NULL A FURTHER	PROTECT	PENT THE VION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM	THIS	
			USE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	RODUCTS		
	PURC NO C A ST PROI	HASING CONTRACT ATE CON	DIVISION MAY TRACT IN THE INTERNAL	RIZED BY ON PURSUAL USE OR SU PROJECT OTHE UNITED	NT TO SU JPPLY SI THER THA	BSECTIO EEL PRO N THOSE	N 2 BELOV DUCTS FOR STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRU OF OR O STRUCTU OR HIGH	CTION (THER II RE, IN WAYS,	T PROJECT OF, OR ANY MPROVEMENT CLUDING, DR THE INSENTILAT	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITED ON OF A	ALTERATIONS OR TO, ROAL	DS .
SIGNATURE / 100	<i>70</i>	Want	SEER	I EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	DINDITIONS 7394	12 Shipat	·5/17/1/
TITLE Presid	lent	FEIN	800	10156	304	AI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

******ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 0 ± 0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/2010			<u></u>	
ID OPENING DATE:	05/18/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONVIRGINIA FOR WHICH R AFTER JUNE 6, 20	TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
В	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARL COMBINATION OF TW S, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F HER STEEL MAKING P	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OF O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	8
С	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNITED CLUDES ALL TERRITO BJECT TO THE JURIS	RY, CONTINENTAL	
W	1 1	E PURCHASING DEPAR THE USE OF FOREIG	-	
A	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS S (\$2,500.00), WHI HE PURPOSES OF THI LUE OF THE STEEL P HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE	
В	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT AVAILABLE TO M	F THE PURCHASING D T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT RE EET CONTRACT REQUI	MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIEN ASONABLY REMENTS.	Г
GNATURE / Mag (K	Wooddoo	elen nerika nazai neruluan kalifera sirin din din elen kirin din din din din din belalari din din kirin di bid	394397 DATE	5/17/11
The Preside	FEIN SOO	101563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

のエーロ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14961 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHI	> VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/25/					170000077777					······································	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010			BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01:30)PM	12/53/5/03/5/5/5/5
LINE	QU/	YTITNA	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	01	F THIS	SECTIO	N MA	Y BE SUB	L PRODUC JECT TO CTION 5A	CIVIL	PENALTIE	1		new depth of the second of the
	REV.	10/01/0	1						***************************************		
X	EXHIB	IT 7	- Automotive and a second								
1	DOMES PROJE	1	MINUM,	GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS	***************************************		
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES THE P	CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE, OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT	CT FOR REPAIR, WHER OF STE O,000 QUIRED EL PR ITEMS HE SIT MINUM, IS LES	CON, IME THEL OF WHODUC OF GLASTH	STRUCTION PROVEMENT OF COST TO STATE TO PRODUMACHINES OR STAN \$50,000	NIA CODE ON, RECON OT OR MAI OS MORE THE ORE THAN I WILL ACC JCED IN TO OR EQU WORKS SH TEEL, UNL OOO OR LE JBLIC WOR	STRUCT NTENAN HAN \$5 OST OF O,000 EPT ON HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS TH	ION, ICE OF IO,000 AN STEEL I POUNDS O ILY ALUMI TED STAT PURCHAS MADE OF IE COST O	D, S F NU ES. ED		
	FOREI ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU PRODU	GN MADE TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. I CTS TO	ALUMI Y IF T ONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUP	NUM, HE C S THA DOME PLIE	GLASS (OST OF I UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALI D OR PRO	OR STEEL DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE JMINUM, G	PRODUC PRODUC ASONAB FOR FO LASS C	CTS MAY ECTS IS FO BLE IF IT DREIGN MA DR STEEL UBSTANTIA	UND IS NDE		
	DEPAR ONLY	TMENT O	F LABO STIC P HE FOR	R, F RODU EIGN	OREIGN I CTS ARE MADE PI	ED BY THE PRODUCTS 30% OR MRODUCTS.	MAY BE	SUPPLIE			
SIGNATURE \$	nàf	3. Wa	Odoll	see re U	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	**********************************	1397	DATE 5/	17110	
TITLE Pres	i den	. +	TO REQ	30 Inser	1015(ADDRESS CHA		BE NOTED ABOV	E



HODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

(4) (4) (AGI		232
g!	1	1	
		,	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Ø ∓-₽ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010		DID	OPENING TIME	01.2004
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1717Y	UOP	CAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
FINE	COA	V11111	007	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	•						
					OF A CONTRACT U		
					NG OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR		IT
					EL THAT IS REASO		- a
					R DOMESTIC PRODU		
					WRITING, A REEV		
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUC	CTS.
					ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
			-				
	REV. 3	/88					
						,	***************************************
	EXHIBI	Т 9				. '	
	MATTOE	FAO T	001143	05 0			
	PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	JN
	KOOLO	I ADDL	NDA.				
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUI	RED
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
***************************************	(1) T	UE ADC	UTTEC	TZENC	THEED CHALL DOED	ADE THE ADDEN	DUM .
					INEER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PR		
***************************************						HE ADDENDUM A	
-	3				D TO THE BUYER I		
***************************************	PURCHA				THE ARCHITECT/EN		ALSO
-					ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NIRAC	IIS	ISSUED.		
	(2) T	HE BUY	FR SH	All S	 END THE ADDENDUM	ΤΟ ΔΙΙ	
					, IF NECESSARY,		n
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY TI	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	•			V	

		, , ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	l
SIGNATURE	nà K	WOO	doll.	Le	TELEPHONE 304	7394397	DATE 5/17/45
TITLE PROSS	Jant	F		~~ <i>1</i>	11562		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Ly Cor	FN DECD	ONDINO:			THANK AND ADDESO	INICOACE ADOVE LA	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ċ

DEP14961

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14961... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO J'S: 1 ..**..**.. NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 300 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

\$5233	PΑ	GE	(8)	
4		13	5	
				_

AD	DRESS CORF	RESPOND	ENCE TO	ATTENTI	ONOF	
						_
CV	DOLIM A L					

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOGZMK

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC FO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		3/2010	<u>pro</u>	OPENING TIME (
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		, NG			
	REPRESENTA	TION MADE OF	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
4	ORAL DISCUS	SSION HELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
1			L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE		
			FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
		1			
	In	10 B. WC	podelle	SIGNATURE	
				SIGNATURE .	
	$ \dots \cup \mathcal{Q} \mathcal{U} $	ryir	P. J. A. N	COMPANY	
		5/17	12010	DATE	b .
				DATE	
	REV. 11/96	.			
		NOT	ICE		
***************************************	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	1 101	I CE	,	
	A SIGNED BI	ID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	DEPART	TMENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
	3	ASING DIVISI	3		
	1	ING 15		•	·
	1 / 1		TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
	CHARLE	_SION, WV Z	5505-0130		
			THIS INFORMATIO		=
	THE ENVELOR	PE OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID	**************************************			

	BUYER:	ACTIVITY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	CB-23		
	DOILN.	4m/massacoonus	CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:	1	DEP14961		
	BID OPENING	S DATE.	05/18/2010		
	DID OILITING				
SIGNATURE /	- 21	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		5/7///
TITLE PROSE	nan. N	LOSOUU IFEIN	13047	1379371	311/10
" Presio	lent En bespondin	700	<u>. </u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14961

PA	Gl		
	1	4	

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB 03/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14961 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563

Meadowlane Mine Drainage Requisition# DEP14961

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COW girl Up, Inc.

Address: P.D. BOX 243

Simpson WV 24435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

					i
ITEM			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	011111102	
				7.0	==
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5,500
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,800
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,600
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5,500
5.0	1,000		Sediment and Erosion Control	1,00	1,000
$\frac{5.0}{6.0}$	1,000	LS	Revegetation	LS	4,000
7.0	2	EA	Type "A" Manhole	4,000	8,000
	195		4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	98	19,110 * **
11.1	92		Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	50.00	4,600
11.2			Asphalt Pavement	20'-	4,800
12.0	240	31	Aspilait ravement		
<u></u>		ļ		,	
		ļ			
	<u></u>				
			TOTAL FIFTY SIX thousand nine lumbre		
			TOTAL F. Ffy Six thousand nine hundred ten dollar and yer cents		CI CID D
	33		Cer worms and yet was		56,710

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Inform	nation		
Business Name:		Tax Paye	r/ID No.:
Address.		/	
Citv:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:
Fax No.:	E-mail	address:	

Part B: Legal Structu	re		
() Corporation (() Other (please special			ship ()LLC
Part C: Certifying and Select only one of the fe	l updating informations, to the state of the	ation in the Applican	nt/Violator System (AVS). for that option, and sign below.
I,(print nat		, have the express a	uthority to certify that:
(print nat	ne)		
accurate, comp	lete, and/up-to-dat	te. If you select this o	amily Tree (OFT) from AVS is option, you must attach an Entity do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
and must be up AVS to this fo	odated. If you sele	ct this option, you mu provide the missing o	rom AVS is missing or incorrect st attach an Entity OFT from r corrected information. Sign
3. Our business provide all info	fcurrently has no in ormation required	formation in AVS. If in Part D. Sign and da	you select this option, you must ate below and complete Part D.
Date		Signature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

TD	- 4	1
ra	rx	- 1) .

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	/	Position/Title	'
Address		Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	<i>f</i> .		
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
,		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
			•
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	I
-		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-0119¹

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmrc.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TI	hat we, the undersigned,
10. a ¹ .	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	f, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	h that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	. /
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein. The Surety, for the value received, hereby s	ace required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the enthis obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full sed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated. Stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN LANTAITOD AND EDECK Deinging Lond Six	rate, have tarreent and their hands and apple and auch of them as are compretients
	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations unto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
day of	-
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
/	
. V	By(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Number of Guisty)
	Aftorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY_RFQ/RFP#

(B)

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

			Į	Bid Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW AL	L MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersigned,
(7 -7	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	,,
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G) ,
	right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corpoi	ration organized	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	(D)	with its principa	office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	. as Sure	v. are held and fi	rmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the	payment of whic	h, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assig			,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condi	tion of the above	e obligation is su	ch that whereas the Principal
(I) (J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Sec	tion of the Depa	rtment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proj	posal, attached h	ereto and made a	part hereof to enter into a
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)	
	this line in words.	***************************************			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW TH	EREFORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said	f bid shall be rej	ected, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said	d bid shall be ac	cepted and the Pi	incipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accorda	nce with the bid	or proposal attac	ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				r proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfe	orm the agreeme	ent created by the	acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	l be null and vo	id, otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
(0)	President	force and effect. It	is expressly un	derstood and agr	eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and	all claims hereu	ınder shall, in no	event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obli			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Sure	y for value rece	eived, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said	Surety and its b	ond shall be in n	o way impaired or affected by
(11)	Surety	any extension of ti	me within whic	h the Obligee ma	y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	y waive notice o	f any such exten	sion.
, to to.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITH	IESS WHEREO	F, Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, a	nd such of them	as are corporation	ons have caused their corporate
	Sonu.	seals to be affixed	hereto and thes	e presents to be s	igned by their proper officers,
		this (N)	day of	(O) . 20	(P) .
			,		
	/	Principal Corpora	te Seal		(O)
		pur o er p			(Name of Principal)
	/		(R)	Ву	(S)
	/		(~ -)	<i>y</i>	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
		•			(T)
	/			***************************************	Title
			(U)		
	/	Surety Corporate			(V)
	V	Juilly Corporate	~ VIII)	***************************************	(Name of Surety)
		÷			(
					(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: CONGINTUD, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O ROX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 210435 Phone: 304739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_congrup earthlink. net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
A consistency in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Callant only one of the following options. Tollow the instructions for that option, and a significant
I, lina R Woodell, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/17/10 /mak. Woddly President
Date Signature 11Tle

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	0	
Contractor's Business Name:	Cowgirl Up.	Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	-	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	 Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that. Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement. Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Time :13:20:25 Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Tmà R. Wodder President 5/17/10

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. H Own. C	
155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 145987 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL	, TINA R , TINA R , TINA R , SPENCER C , TINA R	DIR PRS SH SEC SEC TRS VP	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	



NODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14961

33	ી	Ą	Q	E		÷	
				1			

ADDRESS COR	**********************************	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
		TO ATTEM	
ADDITEGO OOL	11-16-01-01-11-01-11	J. 1 W J. 1 J. 1 J. 1 J. 1 V J.	
		~~~	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHPVIA		F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/	·								
BID OPENING DATE:	*******************	05/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	******	×××××	× × × × ×	v ADD	ENDUM NO	1	V V V V V V V V V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v.
	****	***	***	* ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ***	*******	****	*
	ADDEND	UM TSS	UFD F	OR TH	E MEADOWLA	NF MTN	F DRATNA	AGE PRO-	***************************************
					PRE-BID S				
					MANDATORY				
	04/14/	2010.					жиння при		
	D T D O D								
	BID UP		DAIL	AND I	IME REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	05/18/10	
1	A1 1:3	v rm.					***************************************		
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CHAN	GES **	******	·*******	
							***************************************		
				:					
							#*-		
			.						
0001		-	JB		962-73				
	DECL AM	l Atton.	DECT	n D A T T	ON OF LAND	9 OT11	ED DDODE	DTTEC	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	RECEAN	AI LUN:	KESI	UKAII	ON OF LAND	& UIT	ER PRUPE	RITES	
***************************************									
	****	IHIS	18 1	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	961 ***	*** TOTAL	•
**************************************									
***************************************	-								
						;			
				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND COM	 IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		Won	1101	<i>P</i>		LEPHONE	776//	DATE	5/1011
TITLE O	nall.	VV COC	OCCUP IN -	-(		204	1574	577	3/////
_ Pres	rden	$t \perp$	8	<u> 00</u>	10156	3	ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

#### For DEP 14961

#### Meadowlane Mine Drainage

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

#### Comments:

- 1. The preferred access will be through the disposal site. This will provide access to the primary work area without causing damage to the existing driveway by the main house. The Asphalt Paving pay item will be used to make any repairs that are necessary to the new access road coming off of US Rt 250.
- 2. The lawn area where the underdrain system is to be installed will need to be hand raked. This will be required for any disturbance below the tree line of the waste disposal area.

#### Questions:

- 1. Q. Is the trench depth going to be as deep as 16' at some points on the underdrain?
  - A. Yes. The outer section next to US Rt 250 has some deep cuts. You can lay the material back but the trench may still require a trench box to ensure the workers safety.
- 2. Q. Is the intent of the underdrain depth to get below the basement floor?
  - A. Yes. We want to make sure no water can get to the basement area of the house.
- 3. Q. Does the property owner of the disposal site want the trees?
  - A. Yes. All trees 8" and over must be stockpiled for the property owner. (8" diameter)
- 4. Q. Can we put any material on the upper bench below the disposal area?
  - A. No. All excess material must go in the disposal site.
- 5. Q. Is there B&O tax required on this project?
  - A. Yes. It is in the city limits of Fairmont.
- 6. Q. Is the 40 mil liner to be seamed or can it be overlapped?
  - A. It must be seamed. We want the barrier to be water tight.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RFQ # : DEP14961 Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010 Pre-Bid Date: April 14, 2010 Project: Meadowlane Company: tule Company: Address: Address: Phone #: 30L Phone# : Fax # Fax # : 304 -W. CON- Email : Sold-rock Ofrontier net net. Email : DENNIS C. ELBON Name Name Company: 6/20 Mountain Company: COWGIRL UP ING Address: 51150th STREET Address: PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435 Phone# : 304-739-4397 Fax # Fax # 304-738 4401 Email : DCE_CONGIAL OF Q CARTHLINK , NET EASING, IMName Company: Address: Address: Dellslow Phone #: 204-290 Phone# : 304-282-1470 Fax # wo Email Com Name Name Company: Heftin Con Live Company: Address: 1017 & Address: Phone #: 304 623-5110) Phone#: 301-7/3-4573 Fax # : 304(623-0221 Fax # : John @ Heflin Conracting, com Email Email

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010

**RFQ #** : DEP14961

Project:	meadowlane	Pre-Bid	Date:	April	14,	2010
	Acois Marel Anderson Excavating IIC 343 Williams Rd D Horgardaum WV 26501	Name Company: Address:	•			
Fax # :	304-983-2296 Randerson & andersonexcavating/k, co.	Phone# : Fax # : w Email	:			
	Kirk Naternicola Naternicolas MasonnyLLC 626 Maryland Ave Folement WV 26554	Name Company: Address:				
Fax # :	304-672-1979 304-634-8234 Kirk. Naternicole Penail.com	Phone# : Fax # Email	:			
	Kenth Freshour EAGLE Excavation INC. P.O Box 218 Kenna W.Va 25248	Name Company: Address:	:			
	304 372 - 4378 304 372 - 4378	Phone# : Fax # : Email				
Name : Company: Address:	Robert BAINES BAINES EXC. INC. P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville WV.25320	Name Company: Address:	:			
	304-984-1725 304-984-0074 BALNES EXC. (B) ADL. COM	Phone# : Fax # : Email	Walter and the same of the sam			

	DEP14961 Meadowlane	Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010 Pre-Bid Date: April 14, 2010
Name : Company: Address:	GARY LONGY Mª Court & Son Const. 2740 Centralia Rd Sutton Wy 2660/	Name : Company: Address:
	304 765-5288 304 765-5293	Phone# :
	Den Vincent Breakoway, Inc Sufton II J 26601 1075 Old Turnpike Rd.	Name : Company: Address:
Fax # :	304 765-5317 304 765-5389 breakaway inc @verizon.n	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:		Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Company:		Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Agency	Dept. o	f Enviro	onmental	Protection
BEU D	∩# DE	P1496	1	<del></del>

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
wa	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 264	35, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			enter as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total	amount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	i truly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a cer 4961: Meadowlane I		and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Mario	n County, WV		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other tent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall enter in conds and insurance required by the noe of said bid, then this obligation states and agreed that the liability	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the nall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value opaired or affected by any exotice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the (	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of _May		
Principa	ıl Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			By Mass Wandele  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)
Surety (	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

## **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive snail be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is affached." (Fach adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

"XIONALW" Jana *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 18th day of

A.D., May

Shellen Mannen Mannen





## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ina R. Wooddellafter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowgir Ly Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that OWGIF Up, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Ougir! Up, Inc.
By: Twa R. Wooddel
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 5/17/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1711 day of MAY
By Commission expires FERRUARY 29, 2016  OFFICIAL SEAL OFF
(Seath Notary Public BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Route 1 B
My commission expires February 28, 2016  My commission expires February 28, 20

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ NoI	DEP14961
---------	----------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Cougin Up, Inc.	17/10
Authorized Signature: That. Wooddel Date: 5/1	1170
State of	
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:	
Taken subscribed, and sworn to before the this 1 day of	20 <u><b>10</b></u> .
2019	^
My Commission expires of the state of the st	aspence